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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: 86461680. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/28/2005 08:52 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.163 
-0.062 
0.175 

0. 03 
0.264 
0.105 
0.172 
0.535 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6461680. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.022 
-0.202 
0.203 
1.473 
1.216 
1. 530 
0.358 
0.894 
0.614 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.684 
0.533 
0.311 
0.141 

-0.099 
0.178 

-0.051 
-0.437 
-0.696 
-0.789 
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y 
-0.275 
-0.483 
-0.569 
-0.612 
-0.786 

0.430 
0.155 
0.176 
0.386 

-0.444 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6461680. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.275 
-0.123 
0.301 
2.718 
2.683 
2.852 
0.625 
1.749 
0.999 

0 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.891 
0.445 
0.174 
0.115 

-0.691 
-1. 827 
0.031 

-0.694 
-0.394 
-0.796 

• 
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y 
-0.063 
-0.405 
-0.564 
-1.476 
-0.605 
-0.928 
0.422 
0.429 
0.750 
1.207 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86461680. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.127 
-0.194 
0.232 
2.319 
1.816 
2.554 
0.216 
1.620 
0.906 

2 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.090 
0.927 
0.742 
0.565 
0.012 

-0.449 
-0.626 
-1.165 
-1.139 
-1. 229 
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y 

-0.311 
-0.348 
-0.322 
-0.268 
-0.028 

0.184 
0.204 
0 .435 

-0.103 
-1. 381 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6461680. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.084 
-0.041 
0.094 
2.711 
2.784 
3.587 
0.122 
1.861 
0.932 

3 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.491 
0.551 
1.515 

-0.027 
-0.158 
-1.196 
-1.124 
-0.324 
-0.173 
-0.396 
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y 
-1.155 
-0.183 

0.911 
1.266 
0.466 
0.255 

-1.518 
-0.282 
-0.125 
-0.046 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6461680.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.308 
0.251 
0.397 
2.542 
2.364 
3.148 
0.156 
1.843 
0.978 

2 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.552 

-0.357 
-0.651 

0.000 
0.629 
0.402 

-0.392 
0.215 

-1.567 
-1.913 
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y 

-0.731 
-0.767 
-0.279 
-0.106 
0.169 
0.287 
0.382 
1. 080 
1. 597 
0.875 

6 
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0 p. #: 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

M-24 

CONTRACT ~ DAAAZl-87-C-0086 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 
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l ,..,, 
_j u 2 

DATE INIT 

1r?j 
V V(/{' 

I 
I:, 
l /J! 

l/r_!/ I I . .1 

l / 1/ fo I lc,/:J 

I . 

~ &J,,2.;1ffu I AZ 
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0 D # . OP NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. 

.. 

640 

645 

655 

660 

i 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

I 

\ 

i 

I 
! 

I ; 

i 
! 

I 
I 
I 
! 

I 
: 

I 
D ) O p t i c a 1 C 1 e a r i t y o f S c olp e 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

r C) Function 

I Pack 

~ 
/. 

}- l'-1 

r~ • ;_ I ,;.,) , 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.oof+ .75# 
4. 00#+"1. 00# 

J 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

SERIAL 

TESTER 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# 

t"1 1' (\ fl 0 • 1 ,., A ·) y/' 
IPULL #1 J. '; \ 

,l .. ,.:J.J..... (~ "•/ /,,"', .,;; 0 o(, :>-:::J 

iPULL #2 

IPULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

1'0TAL 

AVG. 

PULL·#l· 

·PULL if2. 

PULL ·#3 

PULL if 4 

PULL !f-5 

·TOTAL 

!';.VG. --

!, 

/) I) // 11 l' q 
o\ /",A .:J ~ I.~---. ! ' 
f} 1., } t'I {L5fy 
,~, ) ! /1 - --,, . ') Q./ r; () () 

0.,,, \./ .f"\ - ,;"' -~ 
[) rJ' LJ j -'l.. I --:A.); ' v' 

I ().)._ 
v . .'/ 

·1 J j .-!--// v;; 

1 n LJ'/ 1 ~.1 °'j Lj :-7\ J ~-J... / { 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

l 7-, Li c:i 
-"' I 7 

./ ,,,,,.. 
') '/ <}/ ;?b6 (1'--.. ~c- v 

:1.2 'I ·'l i~.o 
;'./( •i.J! 

)-) ')- 2 r-v7 
i ,J / 

'} .., n ·-., .-::> L· .2 i)~ 
I / .. 'it:(/ 

1--r 
I 

,;z If 
.~ :1 ~flt· 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING 
~ ... -~ - .. ·-· .. INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 L/ /J.n 
/ o<, ~ 

7.,, c:.r 
/ ' 

'7_ v/ PIJLL if 2 /,. . ..:; '2 ' j 
l-1 

,,,•J I :...-'~ :.) 

7 
,,.,,.. 

PULL i3 ~ r LI ? '-3 .'?u 
f :_..";) 

l-/ /} } PULL #4 I-. t..liJ j • ~? l {, l [ f 

/ . , ./" 
LI ·~/ ."/ PULL ~5 

LJ --z <'..., ! ~~'--' { ,,.. -~ 
1 }r _p'~7 ?/ I <-}·7 TOTAL I 

A \.,.~ I/ 

AVG. 
LI a !Li 1-f '2. q ;_/ 
Ir_?: / l i' ,,__/' l 
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GREATER THAN 4# 

-

- .. 

· COMMENTS--· 

M-fN. SETTING, 
( 

-NO--AVG. Or 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THi\N 2# 
... . 

-· ·- .. -

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4i FOR 
TARGET & ACCURi\CY 

LI. i/9 
' 

4 ·1 ""' 

___ ,,., 

. --~!__} 

1-/ ?ft/ f ,, 
I 

' 

?j~ 
l; 

I·)"' '7. 

;L/,. 1-/ )-. 
/) 0 ' 
,Ar:N0 '/ 
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. ! 
COMMENTS 

RECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT .-
•INITIAL •• CUSTOMER ORDER NO \,J,/ i 0/. 
FDC DAAA09-92-C-0834 ATTN: FRED MARTIN 
DATE RECEIVEC:_ DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER 

06/11/94 06/11/94 
ACCESSORIES SCOPE MNTS' 

FROM: 
r 

COMMANDER (W52H094i38H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

SHIP TO: 
r 
COMMANDER (W52H094138H226> 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

L CUST ND: 0?8:;97 r; -i::1 n L ... .. - - .. " 
ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE D 
GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

WORN 

D VERYWORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH ACCURACY 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

PARTS COMMENTS 

-
~ 

i/J6LJ ,jffie:Jr ./ 
V-!JCJ 0.befZ. J.)d1'Ji/ 
c--tnH-·~ &\x , 

/ 
,, _,,.., 

...--J-rtJnl ~/;,.,,,Y- ,O .. /~ ~S"u , r 

,/ v / 

., 

REPAIRMAN PROOF 

1CeP 
GALLE~?STER DATE 

/-1 I 
J'f/vl! 

' OFFICE COPY 

-----.----------------.--
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED 14v1A 
'j-;;(~--Y/ ""r"l" '-· I ~· t- fl .• I 

REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 
FIT INSPECT 

·- -
CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN 

v 
DATE DATE DATE DATE 

7ffe/fp i 
( ·/I RD6925 REV. 1194 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. oo(~i. OO# 

SE.RIAL NO .c GK' ;<S.%0 
DATE -/-d..d.-CJ h 

!J-"·¥) 
TESTER --·~#~~/-~--'------

2.50# 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# 

" \ 

!PULL #1 Q>.<f3 d ,. .• '-;L {.J c)_'~y· 

[PULL #2 ~) ~ ~-'-A ~-;:>,yd-, c:J~--~ 
!PULL #3 ~ ·j7 ... C) &_30 ~~~;L-

!PULL #4 !~so ct3.~ ~" & 
PULL #5 6?.,Ej/ ~.a.y ~JI~ 

!TOTAL /~)7 /~06. //o9· - / 

~VG. 
;( .. "") 
~ '-i -.,,,_,, ~ --"-=..-::) 

.,,;;J ~3 3 .. ;.2.,. .. J./ 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ,'3 a:::- d ... oy 
/ 

PULL #2 -:i c'/j ..:-:J :3_ oc; 
ioULL #3 ~~jo .::>" 

._:)_, / <.;l 

PULL if 4 __ 3,1'-/ :30" 
PULL #5 ~:l/ £.: 3., ol../ 
TOTAL /ss-t/ /S3.:S-
AVG. ,3,;/() .:3_o .. ). 

4. 00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER 

PULL #1 t:'p /Cf ~65 

PULL If 2 
u ._ 
1.:/g 33c -'· 7 

PULL #3 ~-Jl_/ . ...,,,., 'l.oo 
f 

PULL lf4 s4 '.1 ... / ~J. L/;oo 

PULL If 5 Lf>'o , . 3 .. 8G 
:~ 

,;l(cJ !9.J~ ~3 TOTAL 

AVG. .Yd-I ·7 q 
0, Ol 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 21' 

.. 

COMMENTS 

-

RESET TO 4; FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

!/., ~ 
_L:hll/. ·- ' 

'i (}Cj . i/ •! ud-
Lfvi7 

~->?CJ ~.-s-Y 
Y. /o 
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op. # I OP. NAME READINGS 
l 

5 
I 

5~:2S 625 ' F) Safety On Force I 
' I cont. 

I 

'-( I '{ G) Safety Off Force 
I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I 

I) Firing Pin Indent ,0;{/ ' ,/J;:Jf I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

~ 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 
~ 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Sc otpe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Head space 

I I I 

B) Trigger Pull ~ 2()• /) {Z, 1-;}_ 0'1' o!.O • d. I • I 

C) Function 

660 Pack .. 
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1 5 9h ,5;::: I 
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I 

?i::J I c.;· Sf-
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I 

___ {} ;)/ J)' 8;/c2 SF I 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

: 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and stock 

. 
600 Proof 

,, 
607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coat:.ings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assernl;>ly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
·-~·. 

for'(:harnfer 

D) Oil Fi ring Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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